consumption

• Increase MGS demand cost recovery from ~15% to 35% for Flat Energy
Rate/Flat Demand Charge Alternative for illustrative purposes

• 35% is illustrative – chosen so energy rate remains close to LRMC

• For reference: LGS demand cost recovery is ~50%

• BC Hydro open to feedback on modelling other levels of MGS demand
charge cost recovery

MGS: DEMAND COST RECOVERY

48

4.92 5.10 5.25

0.00

5.00

10.00

15.00

20.00

25.00

F17 F18 F19

M
GS

 D
em

an
d

($
/k

W
) T1

T2

T3

SQ T1

SQ T2

SQ T3

8.48 8.78 9.04

0.00

2.00

4.00

6.00

8.00

10.00

12.00

14.00

F17 F18 F19

M
GS

 E
ne

rg
y

(c
en

ts
/k

W
h)

T1

T2

Pt2 LRMC

SQ T1

SQ T2

Demand Charges Energy Charges
Illustrative Customer Bill (F2017)
Load Factor of 36%,  Baseline Consumption = 153,240 kWh per year, Billed kW = 49 kW each month

Note: Illustrative bill computation excludes rate rider, discounts, ratchets, and other provisions

Observations:
• Increased demand

charge cost recovery
and resulting lower
energy charges benefit
larger consuming
customers

Customer
Scenario

Demand
Charge

Energy
Charge

Basic
Charge

Total Bill

SQ Bill Variance

Consume
at baseline

$2,896 $12,998 $86 $15,979 $16,876  -$897 (-5%)

+ 5% from
baseline

$2,896 $13,647 $86 $16,629 $17,650  -$1021 (-6%)

- 5% from
baseline

$2,896 $12,348 $86 $15,329 $16,102  -$773 (-5%)

MGS: 35% DEMAND COST RECOVERY

49

######### 10,000   30,000   60,000   90,000   120,000   150,000   180,000   210,000   240,000   270,000   300,000   330,000   360,000   390,000   420,000   450,000   480,000
10% 46.1% 48.5% 8.0% -1.6% -5.8% -13.1% -19.3% -21.5% -23.1% -24.3% -25.2% -25.9% -26.6% -27.1% -27.5% -27.9% -28.2%

20% 14.6% 15.4% 15.6% 2.8% -3.0% -6.2% -7.9% -6.0% -4.6% -4.2% -6.0% -7.5% -8.7% -9.7% -10.5% -11.2% -11.8%

30% 4.1% 4.3% 4.4% 4.4% -1.6% -5.2% -7.1% -5.0% -3.4% -2.1% -1.0% -0.1% 0.7% 1.4% 0.5% -0.5% -1.3%
40% -1.1% -1.2% -1.2% -1.2% -1.2% -4.6% -6.7% -4.4% -2.7% -1.3% -0.1% 0.9% 1.7% 2.4% 3.0% 3.6% 4.0%

50% -4.3% -4.5% -4.6% -4.6% -4.6% -4.6% -6.4% -4.1% -2.2% -0.7% 0.5% 1.5% 2.4% 3.1% 3.7% 4.3% 4.8%

60% -6.4% -6.7% -6.8% -6.8% -6.9% -6.9% -6.5% -3.8% -1.9% -0.4% 0.9% 1.9% 2.8% 3.6% 4.3% 4.8% 5.4%

70% -7.9% -8.3% -8.4% -8.4% -8.5% -8.5% -8.1% -3.8% -1.6% -0.1% 1.2% 2.3% 3.2% 4.0% 4.6% 5.2% 5.8%
80% -9.0% -9.5% -9.6% -9.6% -9.7% -9.7% -9.3% -5.1% -1.7% 0.1% 1.4% 2.5% 3.5% 4.3% 4.9% 5.6% 6.1%

90% -9.9% -10.4% -10.5% -10.6% -10.6% -10.6% -10.3% -6.1% -2.7% 0.1% 1.6% 2.7% 3.7% 4.5% 5.2% 5.8% 6.4%

######## 10,000   30,000   60,000   90,000   120,000   150,000   180,000   210,000   240,000   270,000   300,000   330,000   360,000   390,000   420,000   450,000   480,000
10% 19.5% 20.5% -12.7% -20.6% -24.1% -30.0% -35.1% -36.9% -38.2% -39.2% -39.9% -40.5% -41.0% -41.4% -41.8% -42.1% -42.4%

20% 5.3% 5.6% 5.6% -6.1% -11.4% -14.4% -16.0% -14.2% -12.9% -12.6% -14.3% -15.6% -16.7% -17.6% -18.4% -19.0% -19.6%

30% 0.5% 0.6% 0.6% 0.6% -5.2% -8.7% -10.6% -8.5% -7.0% -5.7% -4.6% -3.8% -3.0% -2.4% -3.3% -4.2% -5.0%
40% -1.8% -1.9% -1.9% -2.0% -2.0% -5.4% -7.4% -5.2% -3.4% -2.0% -0.9% 0.1% 0.9% 1.6% 2.2% 2.8% 3.2%

50% -3.2% -3.4% -3.5% -3.5% -3.5% -3.5% -5.3% -2.9% -1.1% 0.4% 1.6% 2.7% 3.5% 4.3% 4.9% 5.5% 6.0%

60% -4.2% -4.4% -4.5% -4.5% -4.5% -4.5% -4.1% -1.4% 0.6% 2.1% 3.4% 4.5% 5.4% 6.2% 6.9% 7.5% 8.0%

70% -4.9% -5.1% -5.2% -5.2% -5.2% -5.2% -4.8% -0.4% 1.8% 3.4% 4.8% 5.9% 6.8% 7.6% 8.3% 9.0% 9.5%
80% -5.4% -5.7% -5.7% -5.8% -5.8% -5.8% -5.4% -1.0% 2.5% 4.4% 5.8% 6.9% 7.9% 8.7% 9.5% 10.1% 10.7%

90% -5.8% -6.1% -6.2% -6.2% -6.2% -6.2% -5.8% -1.5% 2.1% 5.0% 6.6% 7.8% 8.8% 9.6% 10.4% 11.0% 11.6%

Lo
ad

 F
ac

to
r

35% cost recovery on demand excluding RRA Highest kw

Lowest kw

More intense green indicates higher bill impact
Most “typical” customers as defined by kWh and Load Factor fall approximately within the blue oval area
Major assumption: customers have the annual max kW for all months

F17 ILLUSTRATIVE SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS, FLAT ENERGY, NO
BASELINE AND FLAT DEMAND – EXCLUDING RRA

Red means higher than RRA

SQ: ~15% cost recovery on demand excluding RRA

Lo
ad

 F
ac

to
r

Highest kw

Lowest kw

*

Red means higher than RRA

MGS: 35% DEMAND COST RECOVERY

*